University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Spring 4-12-2017

SB77-16/17: Resolution Regarding the Creation of a Moodle Link to ASUM

Sarah Colenso

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Colenso, Sarah, "SB77-16/17: Resolution Regarding the Creation of a Moodle Link to ASUM" (2017). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 609.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/609

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1 2 3 4	Resolution Regarding the A_1	nts of the University of Mo Creation of a Moodle Lind pril 12 th , 2016 SB77-16/17			
5 6	•	rah Colenso, ASUM Senato ponsored by:	or;		
7					
8 9	Whereas, the Core Values for the 2016-17 academic year of the Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) are "Advocacy. Community. Transparency. Respect.				
10	Diligence.";				
11	NATIONAL CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE STAT		a		
12 13 14	Whereas, The ASUM Senate is the student for UM students;	government recognized as	the representative voice		
15 16 17	Whereas, Providing UM students with a di locations, resolutions, minutes and decision ASUM Senate Mission, and ASUM Senate	ns is important to the establi	<u> </u>		
18 19 20	Whereas, Direct access to the ASUM Sena Moodle, will enable students to participate				
21 22	accomplish the objectives of the ASUM Se				
23 24 25 26 27	Whereas, Providing a webpage where UM students can post both public and private comments will improve student democracy by giving the ASUM Senate a point of contact where student voices can be heard, further enabling the ASUM Senate to represent the student population with greater efficacy;				
28 29 30	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, that UM Online Director Robert Squires administer a direct web-link to the ASUM Senate webpage on the right-hand side of the Moodle homepage under "Useful Links";				
32 33 34 35	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, that the Associated University of Montana incorporates a webpage on the ASUM Senate section of the www.umt.edu website which implements a place for registered students to submit private comments; a forum to post public comments; and a poll where students can cast their vote on an upcoming ASUM resolutions;				
36			1 ' ' 1		
37 38 39	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, that the ASUM Senate shall hold a simple majority vote under New Business to decide which ASUM resolutions will be posted on the ASUM Senate webpage;				
10 11 12 13	Therefore, Let it Further Be Resolved, that a copy of this resolution be sent to: Robert Squires, UM Online Director; Roger Mclean, Dean of the School of Extended & Lifelong Learning; Matt Riley, UM Chief Information Officer.				
14 15	Passed by Committee:	, 2017			
16	Passed by ASIIM Senate:	2017			

47			
48			
49			
50	Connor Fitzpatrick	Elizabeth Engebretson	
51	Chair of Relations & Affairs	Chair of the Senate	